Appendix A

MEMBERS OF THE BUILDING PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT TEAM FOR THE OKLAHOMA AND KANSAS TORNADOES

TEAM MANAGEMENT

CLIFFORD OLIVER, CEM Co-Team Leader

Mitigation Directorate, Headquarters Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, DC

PAUL TERTELL, P.E.

Project Officer and Co-Team Leader Mitigation Directorate, Headquarters Federal Emergency Management Agency Washington, DC

E. SCOTT TEZAK, P.E.

Team Manager Structural Engineer Greenhorne & O'Mara, Inc. Greenbelt, Maryland

TEAM MEMBERS

W.GENE CORLEY Structural Engineer Vice President Construction Technology Laboratories, Inc. Skokie, Illinois

CHARLES A. DOSWELL III, Ph.D.

Research Meteorologist National Severe Storms Laboratory National Oceanic Atmospheric Administration Norman, Oklahoma APPENDIX A PRELIMINARY REPORT

G. ROBERT FULLER, P.E.

Research Structural Engineer National Association of Home Builders Research Center Upper Marlboro, Maryland

JERRY MALLORY

Kansas State Emergency Management Agency Representative Johnson County Office of Planning, Development and Codes Olathe, Kansas

PETER R. MONTPELLIER, M.E.Sc., B.Eng.

Scientist

Applied Research Associates, Inc.

Raleigh, North Carolina

ROBIN P. MUNNIKHUYSEN

Environmental Scientist Greenhorne & O'Mara, Inc. Greenbelt, Maryland

ROBERT NAUMANN

Environmental Scientist Greenhorne & O'Mara, Inc. Greenbelt, Maryland

PAUL ROHNE, JR., P.E.

Region VI Liaison Disaster Field Office Federal Emergency Management Agency Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

LIZ SINTAY

Public Affairs Officer Disaster Field Office Federal Emergency Management Agency Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

PAM SOPER

Region VII Liaison Disaster Field Office Federal Emergency Management Agency Wichita, Kansas

THOMAS L. SMITH, A.I.A

Architect

TLSmith Consulting, Inc.

Rockton, Illinois

PRELIMINARY REPORT

APPENDIX A

LARRY J. TANNER, P.E.

Research Associate Wind Engineering Research Center Texas Tech University Lubbock, Texas

WILLIAM D. WALL, P.E.

Conference Services Manager International Conference of Building Officials Kansas City Conference Services Office Gladstone, Missouri